FORM PTO-1619 Expire#6/30/99

омв 0651-0027

01

1.

12-21-1999



101229372

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TU98-01

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger  U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ronald B. Goldner	03-24-98
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Alexandra Gerouki	05-27-99
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Trustees of Tufts College	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) Tufts University	of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Ballou Hall	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Medford	MA 02155
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name R. Dennis Creehan	
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 750070	
Address (line 2) Arlington Heights, MA 02175	5-0070
Address (line 3)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM PTO- Expire#6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nur	mber 617-797-2627
Name [	R. Dennis Creehan		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 750070		4.
Address (line 2)	Arlington Heights, MA 02	175-0070	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 6
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no	umbers for the same property).
09/027,133	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater tnamed executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year
	eration Treaty (PCT)		
-	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
_	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	al number of properties involved	ı. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	sed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌	
	payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account. eposit Account Number:	#
	A	uthorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and bel d copy is a true copy of the or ed herein.	lief, the foregoing information is riginal document. Charges to de	true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as
R.	Dennis Creehan	K. Dennis Crachan	12/1/99
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

 $\Gamma$ 

PATENT

REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0065

FORM PTO-1619C Expire 86/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Ге-Yang Liu	06-02-98
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	erry E. Haas	06-03-98
Name (line 2)		
(into 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) M	ark A. Goldner	04-19-98
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving pa	arties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
( 2,		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
		ip Code
• •	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	• • •
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	mber(s)

PATENT

**REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0066** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Ronald B. Goldner, Alexandra Gerouki, Te-Yang Liu, Mark A. Goldner and Terry Haas, have invented a certain improvement in ELECTROCHROMIC WINDOW WITH HIGH REFLECTIVITY MODULATION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/027,133, filed February 20, 1998.

WHEREAS, Trustees of Tufts College (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at Medford, Massachusetts 02155 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout, the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to

PATENT REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0067 issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor: Konald B. Holdner State/Commonwealth of MASSACINS WITS County of MIDOLASKY Then personally appeared before me the above-named Ronald B. Goldner and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this day of Macan 1998. (SEAL) My Commission expires on \_ State/Commonwealth of \_\_\_\_\_ County of \_\_\_\_\_ Then personally appeared before me the above-named Alexandra Gerouki and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_ 1998. \_\_\_\_\_ Notary Public (SEAL) \_\_\_\_\_(print name)

> PATENT REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0068

My Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_

issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

	Inventor:
	Inventor:Ronald B. Goldner
State/Commonwealth of	
	bove-named Ronald B. Goldner and acknowledged that is free act and deed this day of 1998.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	(print name)
	My Commission expires on
	Algxandra Gerou Ki Inventor: Alexandra Gerouki
State/Commonwealth of Mass. County of Meddlesey	
Then personally appeared before me the all that she executed the foregoing instrument 1998.	bove-named Alexandra Gerouki and acknowledged tas his free act and deed this 27 day of Way
	Carolyn Resendes Notary Public CARMYN RESENDES(print name)
(SEAL)	CARINYO RESENDES(print name)
	My Commission expires on $10/4/02$

PATENT

REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0069

(SEAL)

Mar. /yn Penny (print name)

My Commission expires on 12/08/2000

Inventor: Te- yang Jin

•	<b>(</b> /	Terrang Liu
State/Commonwealth of Massachuse Hs County of Middlese X		
Then personally appeared before me the above-nan executed the foregoing instrument as his free act ar	ned Te-Yang Liu and and deed this Zad day	acknowledged that he of <i>June</i> 1998.
	***************************************	Notary Public
(SEAL)	-	(print name)
My Co	ommission expires on	
rt të donare donare is sama arean a sure pë sistesisioni së dipe d bezintë dhem is adenneda kum		
	Inventor:	
	Inventor: Terry	E. Haas
State/Commonwealth of		
Then personally appeared before me the above-name executed the foregoing instrument as his free act an	ed Terry E. Hass and deed this day o	acknowledged that he of 1998.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		(print name)
My Co	mmission expires on	

PATENT | REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0070

My Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_

	Inventor:
	Te-Yang Liu
State/Commonwealth of	
	efore me the above-named Te-Yang Liu and acknowledged that he ument as his free act and deed this day of 1998.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	(print name)
	My Commission expires on
·	Inventor: Lew E. Haar Terry E. Haas
State/Commonwealth of County of	V
	fore me the above-named Terry E. Haas and acknowledged that he ament as his free act and deed this day of 1998.
(SEAL)	SUDA UPATHAM  NOTARY PUBLIC (print name)  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 18, 19
	My Commission expires on

|

PATENT |REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0071

	Inventor: Mark A. Golden Mark A. Golden
State/Commonwealth of Massachus etts County of Middleses	·
Then personally appeared before me the above-name he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act	and deed this 19 day of 1998.

(SEAL)

Sau Slevenan Notary Public

Say Slevenan (print name)

My Commission expires on June 5, 2003

**RECORDED: 12/06/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0072